
Change Order Report for BPW
Entered Date From: 3/1/2020 To: 3/31/2020

7769Contract: Sycamore Ave Public Works Maintenance Facility – Office Remodel

Contract Amount: $2,362,797

6Change Order COR - 21, COR - 23

Reason(s):

Change Type(s):

Project(s):

Issue Date: 3/11/2020 Amount Percent: 0.6379%$15,072.80

CO Description: COR - 21, COR - 23

Notes:

Sycamore Ave Public Works Maintenance Facility – Office Remodel11314

Field Decision (Expanded Scope).

Design did not adequately anticipate field conditions.

Facilities

7Change Order COR-24, COR-25, COR-26, COR-27, COR-28

Reason(s):

Change Type(s):

Project(s):

Issue Date: 3/23/2020 Amount Percent: 0.6114%$14,446.71

CO Description: COR-24, COR-25, COR-26, COR-27, COR-28

Notes:

Sycamore Ave Public Works Maintenance Facility – Office Remodel11314

Missing Bid Item or Additional Bid Item needed.

Field Decision (Expanded Scope).

Design did not adequately anticipate field conditions.

Facilities

Total Previous: $128,492.61

Total Current : $29,519.51

Revised Contract Amount: $2,362,797.00

Previous Percent: 5.4382%

Current Percent: 1.2493%

Revised Percent 6.6875%

8162Contract: Olbrich Botanical Gardens Phase 1 Expansion - Construction

Contract Amount: $9,522,600

10Change Order Modifications to the existing headhouse structure to accommodate the new greenhouse c

Reason(s):

Change Type(s):

Project(s):

Issue Date: 3/6/2020 Amount Percent: 0.2090%$19,899.09

CO Description: Modifications to the existing headhouse structure to accommodate the new greenhouse 
connection door opening required the existing roof to be opened up more than anticipated to 
accommodate the installation of the new structural beam.

Notes:

Olbrich Botanical Expansion Ph 117193

Field Decision (Expanded Scope).

Differing site conditiions.

Facilities

Tuesday, April 14, 2020 Page 1 of 2



Total Previous: $359,309.28

Total Current : $19,899.09

Revised Contract Amount: $9,522,600.00

Previous Percent: 3.7732%

Current Percent: 0.2090%

Revised Percent 3.9822%

8277Contract: Buckeye Road Reconstruction

Contract Amount: $6,255,590

4Change Order Additional Fittings. Replace curb stops and boxes per MWU Request.

Reason(s):

Change Type(s):

Project(s):

Issue Date: 4/1/2020 Amount Percent: 0.1922%$12,022.50

CO Description: Additional Fittings. Replace curb stops and boxes per MWU Request.

Notes:

Field Decision (Expanded Scope).

Water

Total Previous: $172,599.60

Total Current : #Error

Revised Contract Amount: $6,255,589.56

Previous Percent: 2.7591%

Current Percent: 0.0000%

Revised Percent 2.7591%

8468Contract: Storm Structural Repairs 2019

Contract Amount: $347,545

1Change Order Bid item 90030 (Conanda Screens) increased in cost by $14,500. It was originally $93,00

Reason(s):

Change Type(s):

Project(s):

Issue Date: 3/4/2020 Amount Percent: 4.1721%$14,500.00

CO Description: Bid item 90030 (Conanda Screens) increased in cost by $14,500. It was originally $93,000. 
Screen spec required the screens to be reinforced to withstand 6.5' of head at top of screen. 
The original screen design only accommodated a uniform 3' head normal t

Notes:

Storm Structural Repairs 201911845

Sewer-Storm

Total Previous:

Total Current : $14,500.00

Revised Contract Amount: $347,545.00

Previous Percent: 0.0000%

Current Percent: 4.1721%

Revised Percent 4.1721%

Tuesday, April 14, 2020 Page 2 of 2


